
- ;.,

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTl·1E1'1T OF AD!v'lIIJISTRATION

REORGAl1IZATIO:~ ORDER I'JO. 53

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes l Section 16.125, 16.13
and 16.135 the following administrative reorganization is
made.

The transfer of these positions relates to the computer
prograffiming function for the MINers progrili~. The computer
programming will be the responsibility of the department of
administration, information systems division, as requested
by ·the department of finance, MINers division. 'This rela­
tionship will be the same as that which presently exists
with all other state agencies.

The following positions of the department of finance and
their incumbents with all accrued benefits are transferred to
the department of administration:

Classification

EDP Senior Programmer
EDP Senior Programmer
EDP Lead Programmer
EDP Senior Programmer
EDP Senior PrograIT~er

EDP Computer Prog~aITmer

Position t~o.

589250
589290
589270
5892'80
589320
591280

Employee

Brian Dick·
Chuck Hutton
Lloyd'Gau
·Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

The commissioner of finance is authorized to complete
these transfers.

This order is effective.January 8 1975.

Date

'- 75 ~//~~~
PRichard L .. Brubacher r COrn.rJissioner

l~pproved:

ttlendell R.. Anderson I Governor
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